# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Declaration of Release of Security Interest

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bankers Trust Company		101/13/2006	Banking Corporation: UNKNOWN

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Knowledge Learning Corporation	
Street Address:	650 N.E. Holladay	
Internal Address:	Suite1400	
City:	Portland	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97232	
Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1643440	G C INTERNATIONAL

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)701-2171

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-665-2771

Email: sschwartz@cozen.com
Correspondent Name: Scott B. Schwartz
Address Line 1: 1900 Market Street

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	126706	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott B. Schwartz	
Signature:	/Scott B. Schwartz/	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003227 FRAME: 0992

900039870

00.00

OH \$40

Date:	01/16/2006
Total Attachments: 2	
source=hankers trust company, 200601131;	31941#nage1 tif

source=bankers trust company\_20060113131941#page1.tif source=bankers trust company\_20060113131941#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003227 FRAME: 0993

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT SERVICES DIVISION

Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria, VA 22313-1451

Dear Sir:

#### DECLARATION

- 1. I, Eva Kripalani, declare that I am the Senior Vice President, General Counsel and Corporate Secretary for Knowledge Learning Corporation, the successor-in-interest to Children's Discovery Centers of America, Inc., and am authorized to make this declaration on its behalf.
- 2. I am aware of a Security Agreement that was filed on behalf of Bankers Trust Company dated August 31, 1998 (the "Security Agreement") and recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 6, 1998 at Reel 1812/Frame 0106 granting a security interest against Children's Discovery Centers of America, Inc. in the marks (and the associated applications and/or registrations) identified in Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Marks").
- I am aware of the facts related to the Security Agreement and declare that all related obligations and debts associated therewith have been fully met such that the security interest provided by the Security Agreement in the Marks can and should be released.

4. It is my further understanding that this Declaration will be filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of recordation with the Assignment Services Division and releasing the security interest.

|/|3/0/2 Date

Name: Eva Kripalam

Title: Senior Vice President, General Counsel and

Corporate Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 003227 FRAME: 0994

### **EXHIBIT A**

Serial No.	Registration No.	Mark
74/044,403	1,643,440	GC INTERNATIONAL

2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003227 FRAME: 0995

**RECORDED: 01/16/2006**